adverse determination to the full Commission for a hearing and fails to attend 
the hearing without good cause as determined by the chair of the Commission. 
The fee assessed shall be the lesser of the Commission's actual expenses for the 
hearing or two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). The fees collected shall 
be deposited in the Dispute Resolution Fund established pursuant to subsection 
(d) of this section.

(g)	 The General Court of Justice, Superior Court Division, may enforce subpoenas issued 
in the name of the Dispute Resolution Commission and requiring attendance and the giving of